504452035 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4498736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED	10/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5150 EL CAMINO REAL #C20	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8185523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: dhill@hollp.com, Team@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SET-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_change_MPS_to_Wink#page1.tif source=Name_change_MPS_to_Wink#page2.tif

PATENT 504452035 REEL: 043162 FRAME: 0165



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED" TO "WINK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

3843811 8100

050845744

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4232340

DATE: 10-18-05

PATENT

REEL: 043162 FRAME: 0166

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 10/17/2005 FILED 03:25 PM 10/17/2005 SRV 050845744 - 3843811 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED

The undersigned, Michael Tanne and David R. Lee, hereby certify that:

ONE: They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Machine Phase Systems Limited, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

TWO: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Wink Technologies, Inc (the "Corporation")."

THREE: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, do hereby make this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, which amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and hereby declares and certifies that this is their act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly, each has hereunto set his hand this 17 day of October 2005.

Michael Tanne
Chief Executive Officer

David R. Lee Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 043162 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 07/11/2017